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OIL SPILL ICS ROSTER – Elaborated, 2016 
 

ORGANIZATIONAL 
ELEMENT 

ICS POSITION TITLE SOURCE TITLE NAME OFFICE 
PHONE 

HOME 
PHONE 

CELL 
PHONE 

EMAIL 

Incident Command State On-Scene Coordinator (SOSC) RI DEM 
Administrator 
Emergency Response 

Ball, James 222-1360 
ext. 7129 

  james.ball@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Director 
Office of the Director 

Coit, Janet 222-2771   janet.coit@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Assistant Director 
Air, Waste & Compliance 

Gray, Terrence 222-4700 
ext. 7100 

  Terry.gray@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Public Information Officer RI DEM 

Director 
Communications & Media Relations 

Mastrati, Gail 222-4700 
ext. 2402 

  Gail.mastrati@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Regulatory Coordination & Public Info 
Customer & Technical Assistance 

Epstein, Thomas 222-6822 
ext. 7501 

  thomas.epstein@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Technical & Customer Assistance 

Gagnon, Ronald 222-6822 
ext. 7500 

  ronald.gagnon@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assistant to the Director/Operations 
Office of the Director 

Maguire, Rayna 222-2771   rayna.maguire@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Safety Officer RI DEM 

State Site Clean-up 
Waste Management 

Crawford, Jeffrey 222-2797 
ext.7102 

  jeffrey.crawford@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Environmental Scientist/Waste 
Compliance & Inspection 

Hassett, John  222-1360 
ext. 7035 

  john.hassett@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Liaison Officer RI DEM 

Office of the Director 
Stone, Elizabeth 222-4700 

ext. 2422 
  elizabeth.stone@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Scientific Support NBEP, RI DEM 

Supervising Environmental 
Scientist/Narragansett Bay Estuary 
Program 
Water Resources 

Deacutis, Christopher 222-4700 
ext. 7270 

  christopher.deacutis@dem.ri.gov 

        
 NRDA Coordinator RI DEM 

Associate Director 
Natural Resources 

Mouradjian, Larry 222-4700 
ext. 2414 

  larry.mouradjian@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Fish & Wildlife 

Gibson, Mark 423-1935   mark.gibson@dem.ri.gov 

mailto:christopher.deacutis@dem.ri.gov
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 Criminal Investigation Officer       
  RI DEM 

Criminal Investigation 
McIlmail, Jack  222-1981   jack.mcilmail@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Detective Lieutenant 
Criminal Investigation 

Paquette, Sheila 222-1987   sheila.paquette@dem.ri.gov 

        
Operation Section Operations Chief RI DEM 

Director 
Emergency Response 

Ball, James 222-1360 
ext. 7129 

  james.ball@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Environmental Protection 
Assistant Director 
Air, Waste & Compliance 

Gray, Terrence 222-4700 
ext. 7100 

  Terrence.gray@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Waste Management 

Hellested, Leo 222-2797 
ext. 7502 

  Leo.hellested@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Waste/Air Compliance 
Compliance & Inspection 

John, Christopher 222-1360 
ext. 7023 

  Christopher.john@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Waste Facilities 
Air Resources 

Grandchamp, Laurie 222-2797 
ext. 7143 

  Laurie.grandchamp@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Air Operations Director [External Agency]      
        
 Technical Assistant       
  RI DEM 

Administration 
Emergency Response 

DeBritto, Lynne 222-1360 
ext. 7506 

  lynne.debritto@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assistant to the Director/Operations 
Office of the Director 

Maguire, Rayna 222-4700 
ext. 2409 

  rayna.maguire@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Regulatory Coordination & Public Info 
Technical & Customer Assistance 

McIntyre, Jenna 222-6822 
ext. 7049 

  jenna.mcintyre@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Regulatory Coordination & Public Info 
Technical & Customer Assistance 

DeCosta, Leanne 222-6822 
ext. 7218 

  leanne.decosta@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Recovery Branch Director RI DEM 

Underground Storage Tank 
Waste Management 

Gillen, Kevin 222-2797 
ext. 7116 

  kevin.gillen@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 

Leo, John  222-1360 
ext. 7127 

  john.leo@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Protection Group Supervisor       
        

mailto:jack.mcilmail@dem.ri.gov
mailto:james.ball@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Terrence.gray@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Leo.hellested@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Christopher.john@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Laurie.grandchamp@dem.ri.gov
mailto:rayna.maguire@dem.ri.gov
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 On-Water Team Supervisor       
        
 Skimmer Task Force Leader       
        
 Vessel Strike Team Leader 

 
RI DEM  
Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 

Campbell, Thomas 222-1360 
ext. 7128 

  thomas.campbell@dem.ri.gov 

        
 On-Shore Recovery Team Supervisor RI DEM 

Princ. Environ. Scientist/State Site 
Clean-up 
Waste Management 

Crawford, Jeff 222-2797 
ext. 7102 
 

  Jeffrey.crawford@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Sr. Environ. Scientist/UST 
Waste Management 

Cote, Mike  222-2797 
ext. 7118 

  Mike.cote@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Princ. Environ. Engineer 
Water Resources/ISDS 

Hogan, Patrick  222-4700 
ext. 7119 

  Patrick.hogan@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Princ. Environ. Scientist 
Waste Management 

Gianfrancesco, Cindy  222-2797 
ext. 7126 

  Cindy.gianfrancesco@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Disposal & Decon Group Supervisor RI DEM 

Assoc. Super. Engineer 
Waste Management 

vacant 
 

222-2797 
ext.  

   

  RI DEM 
Princ. Environ. Scientist 
Waste Management 

Dennen, Mark 222-2797 
ext. 7112 

  Mark.dennen@dem.ri.gov 

        
 HAZMAT Team Leader RI DEM  

Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 

Leo, John  222-1360 
ext. 7127 

  John.leo@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 

Campbell, Thomas 222-1360 
ext. 7128 

  Thomas.campbell@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 

Meunier. Raymond 222-1360 
ext. 7130 

  Raymond.meunier@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 

Eastman, Jill 222-1360 
ext. 7150  

  Jill.eastman@dem.ri.gov 

 Law Enforcement Supervisor RI DEM 
Chief 
Law Enforcement 

Hoxsie, Dean 222-1980   dean.hoxsie@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Deputy Chief 
Law Enforcement 

Blanchard, Kurt  222-2284   Kurt.blanchard@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Wildlife Branch Director RI DEM 

Chief 
Fish & Wildlife 

Ballou, Robert 423-1926   Robert.ballou@dem.ri.gov 

mailto:Jeffrey.crawford@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Mike.cote@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Patrick.hogan@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Cindy.gianfrancesco@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Mark.dennen@dem.ri.gov
mailto:John.leo@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Thomas.campbell@dem.ri.gov
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 Wildlife Recovery Group Supervisor RI DEM 

Fish & Wildlife 
Tefft, Brian 789-7481   Brian.tefft@netsense.net 

  RI DEM 
Fish & Wildlife 

Talbot-Rabuano, 
Mary 

789-7481   Mary.talbot@netsense.net 

  RI DEM 
Marine Fisheries 
Fish & Wildlife 

Valliere, April 
 

423-1939 
ext. 4753  

  April.valliere@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Wildlife Recovery Group RI DEM 

Fish & Wildlife 
Talbot-Rabuano, 
Mary 
Brown, Charles 
Dudley, Christine 
Edwards, Phillip 
Libby, Alan 
Jobin, Raymond 
Ryan, Dennis 
Seasonal Interns 

789-7481 
 

789-7481 
789-7481 
789-7481 
789-7481 
789-7481 
568-8200 

  Mary.talbot@netsense.net 
 
Charles.browniv@netsense.net 
Christine.dudley@netsense.net 
Phillip.edwards@netsense.net 
Alan.libby@netsense.net 
 

  RI DEM 
Wetlands 

Wencek, Martin 
 
Kowal, Daniel 
 
Osenkowski, Jason 

222-4700 
ext. 7403 
222-4700 
ext. 7416 
789-7481 

  Martin.wencek@dem.ri.gov 
 
Daniel.kowal@dem.ri.gov 
 
Jason.osenkowski@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Wildlife Rehab Center Supervisor RI DEM 

Marine Fisheries 
Fish & Wildlife 

Valliere, April 
 

423-1939 
ext. 4753  

  April.valliere@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Wildlife Rehab Center Support Staff RI DEM 

Agriculture 
State Veterinarian 

Marshall, Scott 222-2781 
ext. 4503 

  Scott.marshall@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Agriculture 

Belinsky, Peter 222-2781 
ext. 4508 

  Peter.belinsky@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Agriculture 

Davis, Marisa 222-2781 
ext. 4515 

  Marisa.davis@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Damage Assessment  

Survey/Sampling Branch Director 
RI DEM 
Assoc. Super. Engineer/Superfund 
NPL Program 
Waste Management 

Destefano, Matthew  222-2797 
ext. 7141 

  Matthew.destefano@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assoc. Super. Engineer/Site 
Remediation 
Waste Management 

Owens, Kelly  222-2797 
ext. 7108 

  Kelly.owens@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assoc. Super. Engineer/UST 
Waste Management 

Gillen, Kevin 222-2797 
ext. 7116 

  Kevin.gillen@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Damage Survey/Sampling Support 

Staff 
RI DEM 
Sr. Environ Scientist/NPL/DOD 
Waste Management 

Kulpa, Paul  222-2797 
ext. 7111 

  Paul.kulpa@dem.ri.gov 

mailto:Brian.tefft@netsense.net
mailto:Mary.talbot@netsense.net
mailto:April.valliere@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Mary.talbot@netsense.net
mailto:Jason.osenkowski@dem.ri.gov
mailto:April.valliere@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Matthew.destefano@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Kelly.owens@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Paul.kulpa@dem.ri.gov
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  RI DEM 
Princ. Engineer/ NPL/DOD 
Waste Management 

Gottlieb, Richard  222-2797 
ext. 7138 

  Richard.gottlieb@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Wildlife 
Fish & Wildlife 

Raithel, Christopher 789-7481   Christopher.raithel@netsense.net 

        
 On-Shore Task Force Leader RI DEM 

Princ. Environ. Scientist/UST 
Waste Management 

Cote, Mike  222-2797 
ext. 7118 

  Mike.cote@dem.ri.gov 

        
 On-Shore Task Force Support Staff RI DEM 

Customer & Technical Assistance 
Princ. Civil Engineer 
Princ. Civil Engineer 

 
 
Wilusz, James  
Walusiak,  Chris 

 
222-2797 
ext. 7421 
ext. 7135 

   
 
James.wilusz@dem.ri.gov 
Chris.walusiak@dem.ri.gov 

        
 On-Water Task Force Leader       
        

Planning Section Planning Chief RI DEM 
Chief 
Forest Environment 

Sparks, Catherine 647-3367   Catherine.sparks@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Compliance & Inspection 

Chopy, David 222-1360 
ext. 7257 

  David.chopy@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assistant Director 
Water Resources 

Good, Alicia 222-4700 
ext. 7214 

  Alicia.good@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Human Resources RI DEM 

Administrator 
Human Resources 

Pysz, Paul 222-2774 
ext. 4600 

  ppsyz@dot.ri.gov 

        
 Legal Specialist RI DEM 

Legal Counsel 
Legal Services 

Kay, Mary 222-6607 
ext. 2304 

  Mary.kay@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Situation Unit Leader        
  RI DEM 

Chief 
Forest Environment 

Sparks, Catherine  647 3367   Catherine.sparks@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Pollution Prevention Supervisor 
Technical & Customer Assistance 

Enander, Richard 222-6822 
ext. 4411 

  Richard.enander@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Information Specialist RI DEM 

Legal Counsel 
Legal Services 

Kay, Mary 222-6607 
Ext. 2304 

  Mary.kay@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Waste 
Compliance & Inspection 

Tyrrell, Tracey 222-1360 
ext. 7407 

  tracey.tyrrell@dem.ri.gov 

mailto:Richard.gottlieb@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Christopher.raithel@netsense.net
mailto:Mike.cote@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Alicia.good@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Mary.kay@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Catherine.sparks@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Richard.enander@dem.ri.gov
mailto:tracey.tyrrell@dem.ri.gov
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  RI DEM 
Forest Environment 

Dolan, Paul  647-3367   riforestry@edgenet.net 

        
 GIS Specialist RI DEM 

GIS Specialist 
Information Management 

Jordan, Paul 222-2776 
ext. 4315 

  Paul.jordan@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Resource Unit Leader RI DEM 

Princ. Civil Engineer/ Water & Dam 
Safety 
Compliance & Inspection  

Guglielmino, Paul  222-1360 
ext. 7122 

  Paul.guglielmino@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
RIPDES 
Water Resources 

Beck, Eric 222-4700 
ext. 7202 

  Eric.beck@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Brownfields 
Waste Management 

Owens, Keely 222-6822 
est. 7108 

  kelly.owens@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Check-in/Status Recorder RI DEM 

Administration 
Technical and Customer Assistance 

McIntyre, Jenna 222-6822 
ext. 7049 

  Jenna.mcintyre@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Underground Storage Tanks (UST) 
Waste Management 

Gerundio, Leslie 222-2797 
ext. 7524 

  Leslie.gerundio@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Underground Storage Tanks (UST) 
Waste Management 

Yekhtikian, Gregory 222-2797 
ext. 7521 

  gregory.yekhtikian@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Volunteer Coordinator [External Agency:]  

Save the Bay: 
Executive Director 
Director of Advocacy 
Director of Operations 
Intern Manager/Volunteer 

 
 
Stone, Jonathan 
Torgan, John 
Fogarty, Maureen 
Hessler, Staphany 
 

272-3540 
 

ext: 104 
 

ext: 109 
ext: 130 

   
 
jstone@savebay.org 
jtorgan@savebay.org 
mfogarty@savebay.org 
shessler@savebay.org 
 

  [External Agency] 
RI Disaster Animal Response Team 
(RIDART) 

Marshall, Scott 
RI DEM 
State Veterinarian 

222-2781 
ext. 4503 

  channafi@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Customer & Technical Assistance 

Gagnon, Ronald 222-4700 
ext. 7500 

  ronald.gagnon@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Documentation Unit Leader RI DEM 

Chief 
vacant     

        
 Data Recorder RI DEM 

Sr. Environ. Planner/Watersheds 
Program 
Sustainable Watersheds  

Cassidy, Gregg  222-3434 
ext. 4403 

  Gregg.cassidy@dem.ri.gov 

mailto:riforestry@edgenet.net
mailto:Paul.jordan@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Eric.beck@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Leslie.gerundio@dem.ri.gov
mailto:jtorgan@savebay.org
mailto:mfogarty@savebay.org
mailto:channafi@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Gregg.cassidy@dem.ri.gov
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  RI DEM  
Clerk-Secretary 
Administrative Adjudication 

Machon, Brenda 222-1357 
ext. 4802 

  Brenda.machon@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Senior Air Quality Specialist 
Compliance & Inspection 

Mulcahey, Martha  222-1360 
ext. 7032 

  Martha.mulcahey@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Photographer RI DEM  

Administration 
Agriculture 

Petersen, Karen 222-2781 
ext. 4511 

  karen.petersen@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Sustainable Watersheds 

Stankelis, Bob 222-4700 
ext. 7519 

  bob.stankelis@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Demobilization Unit Leader RI DEM 

Parks and Recreation 
Superintendent – Operations 

Wright, Steve 222-2632   riparks@earthlink.net 

        
 Scientific Support Coordinator NBEP, RI DEM 

Supervising Environmental 
Scientist/Narr. Bay Estuary Program 
Water Resources 

Deacutis, Christopher 222-4700 
ext. 7270 

  Christopher.deacutis@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Watershed Protection/Narr. Bay 
Research Reserve 
Water Resources 

Ribb, Richard 222-4700 
ext. 7271 

  Richard.ribb@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Environmental Unit Leader RI DEM  

Chief 
Compliance & Inspection 

Chopy, David  222-1360 
ext. 7400 

  David.chopy@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief of Surface Water Protection 
Water Resources 

Liberti, Angelo 222-4700 
ext. 7225 

  Angelo.liberti@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief of Groundwater & Wetland 
Program 
Water Resources 

Moore, Brian 222-4700 
ext. 7700 

  brian.moore@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Resource at Risk Task Force RI DEM 

Deputy Chief, Marine Fisheries 
Fish & Wildlife 

Gibson, Mark 423-1935   Mark.gibson@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Fisheries Specialist RI DEM 

Shellfishing 
Water Resources 

Migliore, Joseph 222-4700 
ext. 7258 

  Joseph.migliore@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Deputy Chief, Marine Fisheries 
Fish & Wildlife 

Gibson, Mark 423-1935   Mark.gibson@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Health Specialist [External Agency] 

RI Department of Health 
 
Julian, Ernie 

 
222-4774 

   
erniej@doh.state.ri.us 

mailto:Martha.mulcahey@dem.ri.gov
mailto:karen.petersen@dem.ri.gov
mailto:riparks@earthlink.net
mailto:christopher.deacutis@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Richard.ribb@dem.ri.gov
mailto:David.chopy@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Angelo.liberti@dem.ri.gov
mailto:brian.moore@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Joseph.migliore@dem.ri.gov
mailto:erniej@doh.state.ri.us
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 Disposal Specialist RI DEM 

Waste Management 
     

        
 Sampling/Analysis Task Force  RI DEM 

Leaking UST Management 
Waste Management  

Gillen, Kevin 222-2797 
ext. 7116 

  kevin.gillen@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Waste Management 
Sr. Environ. Scientist 

Kulpa, Paul  222-2797 
ext. 7111 

  Paul.kulpa@dem.ri.gov 

        
Logistics Section Logistic Section Chief RI DEM 

Chief 
Parks & Recreation 

Paquette, Bob 884-2010   Bob.paquette@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Superintendent of State Parks 
Parks & Recreation 

Wright, Steven 222-2632   riparks@earthlink.net 

  RI DEM, Pawtuxet Supply Depot 
Senior Reconciliation Clerk 
Parks & Recreation 

Paliotta, Carmino 781-1571   Carmino.paliotta@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Communication Unit Leader RI DEM 

Chief 
Law Enforcement 

Hall, Steven 222-2284   Steven.hall@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Facilities Unit Leader       
        
 Supply Unit Leader       
        
 Vessel Support Manager  RI DEM  

Environmental Scientist/Water  
Compliance & Inspection 

Fritsche, Robert  222-1360 
ext. 7156 

  Robert.fritsche@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Development 
Fish & Wildlife 

MacCoy, John 789-7481   John.maccoy@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Ground Support Manager  RI DEM 

Forest Environment 
Aron, Jay  539 2356   Jay.aaron@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Food Unit Leader [external agency]      
        
 Medical Unit Leader [external agency]      
        

Finance 
Administration 

Section 

Finance Administration Chief RI DEM 
Assistant Director 
Policy & Administration 

Maguire, Terrence 222-6825 
ext. 4902 

  Terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assistant Director 
Finance & Contract Management 

Maguire, Terrence 222-6825 
ext. 4902 

  Terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov 

mailto:Paul.kulpa@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Bob.paquette@dem.ri.gov
mailto:riparks@earthlink.net
mailto:Steven.hall@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Robert.fritsche@dem.ri.gov
mailto:John.maccoy@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Jay.aaron@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov
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  Time Unit Leader RI DEM 

Financial Management/Accounting 
Management Services 

Keller, Lynne 222-6825 
ext. 4901 

  lynne.keller@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
HR Coordinator  
Human Resources 

Middleton, Lisa 222-2774 
ext. 4600 

  

  Lisa.middleton@hr.ri.gov 

        
 Procurement Unit Leader RI DEM  

Administrative Officer 
Emergency Response 

DeBritto, Lynne  222-1360 
ext. 7506 

  Lynne.debritt@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Cost Unit Leader RI DEM 

Management Services 
 222-6825 

ext. 
   

        
 Legal Unit Leader RI DEM 

Chief 
Legal Services 

Kay, Mary 222-6607 
ext. 2304 

  Mary.kay@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Claims Unit Leader RI DEM 

Management Services 
 222-6825 

ext. 
   

        

 
 

mailto:lynne.keller@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Lynne.debritt@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Mary.kay@dem.ri.gov
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